

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 276 of 2025

Hijam Heeraj

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & ors.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 259 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.05.2025

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel submitted that has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 and the learned senior counsel seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 07-07-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakshori